
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
September 22,2016 - 8:30 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 22nd day of September, 2016 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING 
MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT 2 
MIKE MARSHALL COMMISSIONER, PCT 3 
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, Ex Officio 

The following were absent: none 
JACKIE SKINNER 
SUE SAUNDERS 
CHYRLPOUNDS 
TRISH FORD 
JIM MOORE 
BRYAN WEATERFORD 
L YNNETTE CRUSE 
TERRY ALLEN 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 
COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
DISTRICT CLERK 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT. #1 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT. #4 
SHERIFF 
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 
JUVENILE PROBATION OFFICER 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the customary prayer to 
step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer. The invocation was delivered by Scott 
Mitchell, pastor of Warren Church of Christ, Commissioner Nash led the Pledge of Allegiance to the 
Texas Flag. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to accept the minutes of September 12th. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to approve the budget amendments/line item transfers, 
for Road & Bridge Precincts #2 & #3 as presented. The budget amendments are for the 2015 budget to 
be in compliance with the outside audit. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve the paying the bills. Commissioner Hughes 
seconded the motion. All voted yes none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to adopt the resolution supporting Violence Against Women Special 
Prosecutor Grant #2308207. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED RESOLUTION 

Commissioner Hughes motioned to approve the Inter-local Agreement with the City of Ivanhoe for 
emergency dispatch services and housing inmates. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston made the motion to appoint the rating committee for the 2017-2018 CDBG 
Funding Cycle: Commissioner Nash, Sue Shaw and Joe Blackshear. Commissioner Nash seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to request 
proposals for administrative services for grants. He explained the "rules have changed" so that now this 
procedure is done before rather than after receiving a grant. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to request 
proposals for statements of qualifications for procurement of engineering services for grants. All 
voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to renew the annual software maintenance with NetData, as 
presented by the County Auditor. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to open the bids for 2016 dump truck for Precinct #3. 
Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. Only one bid was received­
Performance Trucks 



Commissioners' Court 
September 22, 2016 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to award the bid for 2016 dump truck for Precinct #3, 
conditioned upon the acceptable possible trade-in by Commissioner Marshall, to Performance Trucks. 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the Payment Processing Agreement with Forte Payment 
Systems, Inc as a credit card service provider for the tax office. Commissioner Walston seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to transfer the title of a 2007 Crown Victoria, 
vin# 2FAFP71W37X115159, from Tyler County to the City of Ivanhoe. Commissioner Hughes 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Darla Dear was not available to present the 2015 Annual Audit by Belt, Harris & Pechacek. 

Representatives from AT&T Telephone and Internet Services were not present. 

Executive session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall that the meeting 
adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:55 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners' Court, do 
hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County Commissioners' 
Court session held on September 22,2016. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this 3rd day of October, 2016. 

Attest: 
+7~~~~~4-~~~~~----------------



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Road & Bridge. Pet. III 

Date: 09112116 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you tOr consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM NCM LINE ITEM 

023-30000 
023-000-42160 
023-000-44100 
023·000-44200 
023-000-43200 

Beginning Balance 
Road Material 
Plinciple Lease Payment 
Interest of Lease Payment 
Purchase of Equipment 

B!;DGET 

110.931.93 
150,000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

81,374.74 

Rea.'iQl1; Invalid a.'>sumptions underlying budget estimates of rec":pts and disbursements. 

~.(Ild<~ 
~ Commissioners Court 

~~' -~.L 
. . County Clerk 'iJ"lv 

AMENDED INCREASE 
).7()J Q3/. 93 (DECREASE] 
~26.9a1.9S (160.ooo.oo) 
310.000.00 160,000.00 

56.807.56 56.801.56 
1,336.31 1.336.31 

23.230.81 (58.143.87) 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDl\tENT 

Road & Bridge. Pet. II 

Date: 09/12116 

Uooorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you tor consideration the tollowing: 

U~E ITEM "eM LI~E ITE:V! 

() 22-30000 
022-000-42160 
022-000-42425 
022·000-43200 
022-000-44100 
022-000·44200 
022·000-42150 
022·oo0-42()5C) 
022·000-42426 
022·()00-4240 I 

Beginning Balance 
Road Matenal 
Machinery Maintenance 
Purchase of Equipment 
Principle on Lease Purchase 
Interest on Lease Purchase 
Uniforms 
Travel & Education 
Vegetation Control 
Tires, Tubes 

BUDGET A:V1E~DED 

57649.81 120949.81 
98,593.21 138.594.00 
50.270.00 71.369.00 
61 ,337.35 ~,999.35 

0.00 6.722.00 
0.00 3.1.'1, .• 6,137.00 

1.138.00 2,138.00 
2.000.00 4,000.00 

0.00 10,000.00 
12,000.00 17,000.00 

RealiOn; Invalid assumptions underfying budget estimates of receipts and disbu(sements. 

!"·RE.\Sr 
(DECREASE) 

(63.000.00) 
40.000.79 
21.09900 

(33.453.16) 
a.367.45"1~~·OI 
i.9ss,g2 3~ i'(.a 
1.000.00 
2,00000 

10.000.00 
5.00000 



100 W. Bluff Room 110 Woodville. Texas 75979 
409.283.3652 fax: 409.283.6305 jstdMer.aud@co.tyIer.lX.us 

September 19,2016 

Proposed budget amendments for Commissioners Court on September 22,2016 for FY 2015. 

General Fund 

Revenue 

Intergovernmental 

Expenditures 

County Treasurer 

County Clerk 

Maintenance 

Justice of Peace 

Tax AIC 

Capital Outlay 

Transfers (in) 

Transfers (out) 

Revenue 

Auto Registration 

Other Fees 

Transfers (out) 

814.00 

29,915 

14A60 
8,321 

3,429 
14,546 

149,522 

1,045,702 

96,945 

11,403 

6,805 

67,266 

Road & Bridge.Pct. I 

Revenue 
Other fees 

Expenditures 

Capital Outlay 

Interest Charges 

56,961 

48,346 

2,838 



Expenditures 
Capital Outlay 

Expenditures 
Capital Outlay 

Revenue 
Other fees 

Investments 

Expenditures 
Administration 

191,592 

56,807 

970 
100 

12,573 

Respectfully Submitted, 

~. __ ---I\ootA~< ~ 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 121591 08/23/2016 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 121591 08/23/2016 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 121605 08/26/2016 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 121605 08/26/2016 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 121619 08/26/2016 

ANALlCIA'S ATTIC 121597 08/26/2016 

OPEN ARMS COUNSELING SE 121613 08/26/2016 

AREA MEDICAL SUPPLIES 121598 08/26/2016 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 121600 08/26/2016 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121621 08/26/2016 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121621 08/26/2016 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121621 08/26/2016 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121621 08/26/2016 

TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT 121625 08/26/2016 

TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT 121625 08/26/2016 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 121635 08/26/2016 

DOWDY, CAROL ANNE 121607 08/26/2016 

IHS PHARMACY 121609 08/26/2016 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICE 121626 08/26/2016 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 121615 08/26/2016 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 121634 08/26/2016 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121624 08/26/2016 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121624 08/26/2016 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121624 08/26/2016 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 121614 08/26/2016 

ALL POINTS ENVIROMENTAL 121595 08/26/2016 

WYFL-WOODVILLE YOUTH F 121636 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 

9/9/2D10 ):11l:i(, PM 

Description (Item) Account Number 

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS 010-401-40150 

TAC - HEBP CREDIT FOR FREE 010-21310 

TAC-HEBPINSURANCE 010-21310 

INV.#0001982/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42101 

INV.#0001982/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 

INV.#011110/REMODEL JUP 010-401-42178 

INV.#055/COJUD 010-442-42412 

INV.#100/CDA 010-419-42222 

12127/TCSO 010-401-42231 

JULY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 010-401-42500 

CPS/23,760 010-408-42637 

103363/TCSO 010-440-42101 

104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 

104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 

104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 

CPS/23,790 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,875 010-408-42637 

CPS/24,030 010-408-42637 

REIMB'/UNIFORMS FOR CAR 010-422-42100 

TD99999999jTCSO 010-401-42231 

ELEVATOR INSPECTION/#290 010-442-42412 

0012179042/TCSO 010-440-42677 

INV.#339371/REMODEL 010-401-42178 

INV.#375/TCSO 010-440-42353 

INV.#376/TCSO 010-440-42353 

INV.#376E/TCSO 010-440-42101 

8000-9090-0951-4188/TC C 010-401-42111 

JOB#B081816005/TREAS. 010-442-42412 

INV.#5953/WYFL EQUIP. 010-401-42204 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-401-42111 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-419-42659 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-421-42189 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-422-42659 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-423-42659 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-426-42150 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-426-42182 

JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-426-42400 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Post Date Amount 

08/22/2016 1,655.63 

08/23/2016 -476.80 

08/23/2016 2,171.52 

08/26/2016 19.99 

08/26/2016 480.00 

08/26/2016 1,956.55 

08/26/2016 120.00 

08/26/2016 220.00 

08/26/2016 187.12 

08/26/2016 61.14 

08/26/2016 253.75 

08/26/2016 343.98 

08/26/2016 109.99 

08/26/2016 9.18 

08/26/2016 233.90 

08/26/2016 312.31 

08/26/2016 624.62 

08/26/2016 525.00 

08/26/2016 294.95 

08/26/2016 787.31 

08/26/2016 20.00 

08/26/2016 354.00 

08/26/2016 600.00 

08/26/2016 60.00 

08/26/2016 1,500.00 

08/26/2016 71.99 

08/26/2016 19.99 

08/26/2016 1,800.00 

08/26/2016 2,000.00 

08/26/2016 64.19 

08/26/2016 816.48 

08/26/2016 481.98 

08/26/2016 131.60 

08/26/2016 1,040.55 

08/26/2016 280.22 

08/26/2016 533.67 

08/26/2016 162.78 

fi, j{ J td 1 uf 1 ~l 



Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 010-430-42100 08/26/2016 9.73 

TXTAG 121629 08/26/2016 323028689/TCSO 010-426-42182 08/26/2016 48.03 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICE 121627 08/26/2016 ELEVATOR INSPECTION/#713 010-442-42412 08/26/2016 20.00 

ODOM, MAEGAN 121612 08/26/2016 MILEAGE/TEXAS A&M AG. SE 010-439-42224 08/26/2016 137.70 

SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 121618 08/26/2016 MILEAGE/TAC LEGIS. CONE 2 010-423-42659 08/26/2016 274.32 

NACOGDOCHES SHEET META 121611 08/26/2016 TYLERCO/TC COMPLEX 010-453-43151 08/26/2016 218.62 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121632 08/26/2016 0428/CDA 010-419-42100 08/26/2016 49.88 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121632 08/26/2016 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 08/26/2016 167.88 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121632 08/26/2016 6915/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/26/2016 162.95 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121594 08/26/2016 8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 08/26/2016 82.25 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 121620 08/26/2016 INV.#951051/REMODEL 010-401-42178 08/26/2016 2,500.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121631 08/26/2016 3400-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 08/26/2016 798.11 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER CO 121604 08/26/2016 SUIT NO.B-2979 010-401-31020 08/26/2016 5,792.44 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLE 121633 08/26/2016 SUIT NO.B-2979 010-401-31020 08/26/2016 45.70 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 121610 08/26/2016 SUIT NO.B-2979 010-401-31020 08/26/2016 185.00 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY P 121616 08/26/2016 SUIT NO.B-2979 010-401-31020 08/26/2016 1,528.86 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 121617 08/26/2016 SUIT NO.B-2979 010-401-31020 08/26/2016 448.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121624 08/26/2016 INV.#C160/TCSO 010-426-42182 08/26/2016 50.00 

CDCAT TREASURER 121603 08/26/2016 ASSOC. DUES/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/26/2016 125.00 

BANKNOTE CORPORATION 0 121599 08/26/2016 153/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/26/2016 827.00 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLI 121628 08/26/2016 T90039/MEANS, ARTHUR. 010-401-48000 08/26/2016 57.80 

ALLEN, TERRY 121643 08/31/2016 REIMB'/FURNITURE FOR OFF 010-453-43210 08/31/2016 1,015.76 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 121641 09/01/2016 Deferred Comp 010-21300 09/01/2016 50.00 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 121642 09/01/2016 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 09/01/2016 81.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 010-21300 09/01/2016 15,069.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 010-21300 09/01/2016 12,234.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 010-21300 09/01/2016 3,524.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 08/31/2016 90,186.98 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1568 09/01/2016 CS 010-21300 09/01/2016 179.59 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1569 09/01/2016 CS 010-21300 09/01/2016 198.12 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOOO1570 09/01/2016 CS 010-21300 09/01/2016 163.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121652 09/01/2016 FICA 010-21300 09/01/2016 60.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121652 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 010-21300 09/01/2016 25.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121652 09/01/2016 Medicare 010-21300 09/01/2016 14.20 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 121661 09/02/2016 INV. #0001985/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 09/02/2016 840.00 

CARE PLUS HOME HEALTH 121659 09/02/2016 INV. #008966IS/TCSO 010-401-42231 09/02/2016 1,475.00 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SE 121653 09/02/2016 INV. #027878/TCSO 010-426-42182 09/02/2016 75.00 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SE 121653 09/02/2016 INV. #028776/TCSO 010-426-42182 09/02/2016 65.00 

ANALlCIA'S ATTIC 121656 09/02/2016 INV. #056/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/02/2016 100.00 

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 121686 09/02/2016 TRANSPORT & DELIVERY/NO 010-426-42217 09/02/2016 963.55 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 121688 09/02/2016 INV. #339372/REMODEL 010-401-42178 09/02/2016 600.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121681 09/02/2016 INV. #377/TCSO 010-440-42353 09/02/2016 360.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121681 09/02/2016 INV. #378/TCSO 010-440-42353 09/02/2016 360.00 

TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 121682 09/02/2016 INV. #43042/JP. 1 010-411-42100 09/02/2016 82.77 

_____________ rn _____ ._.~._ •• _._. ____ ._. ___ • __ ••••• _____ •• _~._~ ___ ••••• __ • _____ • ___ • __ • __ • ___ • _____ • ------------_. __ .. _ .. _------_ ... __ . 
°J/qj)O 1 () 1 lJ: ;() Pfvl il,Hll' J 1)1 1'1 



Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

FERTITTA, CINDY 121664 09/02/2016 8 HOURS 8-29-16/JUPRO 010-401-40050 09/02/2016 96.00 

CREWS, RENEE' 121660 09/02/2016 TRAVEl EXP'/CAPITAL MURD 010-401-42628 09/02/2016 778.64 

RILEY, TERRY 121679 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/CAPITAL MURD 010-401-42628 09/02/2016 778.64 

STEPHENSON, SHElLY CSR 121680 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/CAPITAL MURD 010-401-42628 09/02/2016 639.32 

GIBBS-WALKER, DELINDA 121665 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/CAPITAL MURD 010-401-42628 09/02/2016 780.00 

LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/GEC 121672 09/02/2016 82130441862007/REMODEL 010-401-42178 09/02/2016 70.31 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 7809/TCSO 010-426-42100 09/02/2016 75.09 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 7809/TCSO 010-426-42182 09/02/2016 287.96 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 7809/TCSO 010-427-42108 09/02/2016 207.16 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 09/02/2016 112.00 

ANGELINA COLLEGE REGION 121657 09/02/2016 REGIS'/SEALES, B. & LAUREN 010-426-42659 09/02/2016 30.00 

BROOKS, DAVID B. 121658 09/02/2016 AUGUST 2016 LEGAL CONSU 010-401-42628 09/02/2016 100.00 

MEANS, ALVINA 121673 09/02/2016 SPURGER SCHOOL ElECTIOI 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 790.50 

JEANS, MARY LOU 121670 09/02/2016 SPURGER SCHOOL ELECTION 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 790.50 

MYERS, AMY 121675 09/02/2016 SPURGER SCHOOL ElECTION 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 50.00 

HATTON, PAM 121669 09/02/2016 SPURGER SCHOOL ELECTION 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 50.00 

MENDIETA-JUAREZ, ALAN X. 121674 09/02/2016 OVERPAYMENT/CASE #T8996 010-401-48000 09/02/2016 26.00 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLI 121685 09/02/2016 T90063/BURNES, TRISTAN J. 010-401-48000 09/02/2016 155.55 

NOWAK, DARLA K. 121676 09/02/2016 WARREN SCHOOL ELECTION/ 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 50.00 

PADDlE, MICHAEl 121677 09/02/2016 WARREN SCHOOL ELECTION/ 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 50.00 

TERRELL, RELINDA C. 121683 09/02/2016 WARREN SCHOOL ELECTION/ 010-401-42158 09/02/2016 50.00 

ANALlCIA'S ATTIC 121694 09/09/2016 INV.#057/COJUD 010-442-42412 09/09/2016 120.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121715 09/09/2016 104983/JP.3 010-413-42100 09/09/2016 349.99 

POLUNSKY UNIT CLEARHOUS 121710 09/09/2016 7 BADGES/#768945 HN 010-426-42182 09/09/2016 280.00 

HART, ROXANNE 121704 09/09/2016 REIMB./POSTAGE MACHINE I 010-401-42111 09/09/2016 39.95 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 121711 09/09/2016 REIMB./POSTAGE FOR#24,05 010-401-42111 09/09/2016 19.55 

BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP 121696 09/09/2016 INV.#2953/COAUD 010-401-42668 09/09/2016 5,402.00 

HANDLER COMMUNICATION 121703 09/09/2016 INV.#30831/REMODEL 010-401-42178 09/09/2016 500.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 121718 09/09/2016 INV. #339373/REMODEL 010-401-42178 09/09/2016 495.00 

JOBE, KELLY 121706 09/09/2016 MILEAGE/CHILD CARE CONF. 010-439-42225 09/09/2016 31.32 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER CO 121698 09/09/2016 TRAVEl EXP'/TAC 2016 LEGIS. 010-420-42659 09/09/2016 1,018.39 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 121697 09/09/2016 MILEAGE/2016 TAC LEGIS.CO 010-421-42189 09/09/2016 309.35 

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 121700 09/09/2016 CPS CLUSTER COURT/8-31-1 010-408-42638 09/09/2016 380.00 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 121711 09/09/2016 TRAVEl EXP'/CAPITAL MURD 010-401-42628 09/09/2016 500.00 

LARRY TREST AUTOS 121707 09/09/2016 8-9-16/TCSO 010-426-42413 09/09/2016 70.00 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 121713 09/09/2016 9-6-16/REMODEL 010-401-42178 09/09/2016 845.00 

GRAHAM, G.W. PHD. 121702 09/09/2016 PSYC.EVAL/TCSO 010-426-42640 09/09/2016 700.00 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 121714 09/09/2016 INV.#951052/REMODEl 010-401-42178 09/09/2016 2,000.00 

OFFICE OF THE BRAZOS COU 121709 09/09/2016 COV 08/16-CAPITAL MURDE 010-401-42628 09/09/2016 4,268.34 

SYSTEM ACCESS 121716 09/09/2016 INV.#DA189/CDA 010-440-42353 09/09/2016 240.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 121717 09/09/2016 CLAI M#LE20160753-1 010-401-42628 09/09/2016 3,374.70 

HERALD, TYLER J. 121705 09/09/2016 OVERPAYM ENT/CASE#T1759 010-401-48000 09/09/2016 115.00 

AVAYA, INC. 121722 09/12/2016 0101945445/TAX 010-420-42500 09/12/2016 60.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 121731 09/12/2016 075039502/TCSO 010-427-42108 09/12/2016 73.70 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 121732 09/12/2016 076130302/TAX 010-440-42350 09/12/2016 129.99 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 09/12/2016 113.67 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 72.31 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 70.22 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 09/12/2016 200.55 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 05119001/JUSTICE CENTER 010-442-42511 09/12/2016 1,586.95 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 86.88 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 810.88 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 1727262/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 09/12/2016 10.20 

WINDSTREAM 121748 09/12/2016 125059392/JP .3 010-413-42500 09/12/2016 69.81 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 339.86 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 3146058/COCLK 010-442-42516 09/12/2016 24.32 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 09/12/2016 707.70 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 10.20 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 4066817/TC COMPLEX 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 1,014.54 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 010-401-42500 09/12/2016 3,627.39 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 09/12/2016 76.60 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 09/12/2016 1,430.63 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 521577 /JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 09/12/2016 2,918.93 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 09/12/2016 413.35 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 121721 09/12/2016 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-440-42350 09/12/2016 68.77 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 121735 09/12/2016 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 09/12/2016 800.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 121734 09/12/2016 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 09/12/2016 125.37 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 121733 09/12/2016 075255801/EOC 010-440-42350 09/12/2016 84.53 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121746 09/12/2016 1963-00001/AUD, JUPRO JP 010-440-42101 09/12/2016 120.03 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121746 09/12/2016 1963-00001/AUD, JUPRO JP 010-440-42677 09/12/2016 80.10 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121744 09/12/2016 5066-00002/JP.2 010-412-42500 09/12/2016 75.49 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121745 09/12/2016 3400-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 09/12/2016 758.95 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 09/01/2016 20,925.53 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 224,994.86 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 121588 08/22/2016 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/LEADE 021-000-42659 08/22/2016 357.14 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 PCT.1 021-000-40120 08/22/2016 124.42 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 021-000-42500 08/26/2016 1.08 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 021-000-42659 08/26/2016 275.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 021-000-42659 08/26/2016 140.25 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 021-000-42998 08/26/2016 43.29 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 021-21300 09/01/2016 1,283.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 021-21300 09/01/2016 987.73 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 021-21300 09/01/2016 300.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 08/31/2016 7,904.86 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP 121737 09/12/2016 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 09/12/2016 25.13 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 451030/PCT.1 021-000-42510 09/12/2016 155.87 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 021-000-42500 09/12/2016 39.72 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121742 09/12/2016 6997-00002/PCT.1 021-000-42500 09/12/2016 145.40 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 09/01/2016 ___ 1, 713.6~ 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 13,497.09 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 PCT.2 022-000-40120 08/22/2016 121.78 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/l0NG DISTANCE 022-000-42500 08/26/2016 1.08 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD Bil 022-000-42425 08/26/2016 408.25 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD Bil 022-000-42659 08/26/2016 225.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 022-21300 09/01/2016 1,075.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 022-21300 09/01/2016 794.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 022-21300 09/01/2016 251.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROll TRANSFER 022-29999 08/31/2016 6,614.86 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 121723 09/12/2016 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 09/12/2016 20.00 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 121724 09/12/2016 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 09/12/2016 20.35 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 18331S1/PCT.2 BARN 022-000-42510 09/12/2016 212.95 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 022-000-42500 09/12/2016 39.72 

EAST EX TELEPHONE COOP., I 121728 09/12/2016 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 09/12/2016 39.51 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121741 09/12/2016 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 09/12/2016 47.15 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 09/01/2016 1,541.90 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 11,414.12 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 PCT.3 023-000-40120 08/22/2016 168.50 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/l0NG DISTANCE 023-000-42500 08/26/2016 1.07 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD Bil 023-000-42425 08/26/2016 20.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 023-21300 09/01/2016 1,546.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 023-21300 09/01/2016 812.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 023-21300 09/01/2016 361.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 08/31/2016 9,866.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121651 09/01/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYR 023-29999 09/01/2016 426.75 

WAlMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 1559/PCT.3 023-000-42998 09/02/2016 17.85 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 023-000-42500 09/12/2016 39.72 

WINDSTREAM 121747 09/12/2016 125059843/PCT.3 023-000-42500 09/12/2016 55.17 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 09/12/2016 178.42 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121740 09/12/2016 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 09/12/2016 142.71 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 09/01/2016 2,157.44 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 15,794.49 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 PCT.4 024-000-40120 08/22/2016 152.69 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/l0NG DISTANCE 024-000-42500 08/26/2016 1.07 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD Bil 024-000-42425 08/26/2016 59.25 

WAlMART COMMUNITY/GE 121632 08/26/2016 1591/PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/26/2016 81.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 024-21300 09/01/2016 1,113.74 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 024-21300 09/01/2016 859.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 024-21300 09/01/2016 260.46 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 08/31/2016 6,814.70 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 121738 09/12/2016 00583/PCTA BARN 024-000-42510 09/12/2016 31.46 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 024-000-42500 09/12/2016 39.76 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 485012/PCTA 024-000-42510 09/12/2016 53.49 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121719 09/12/2016 5312/PCTA BARN 024-000-42500 09/12/2016 140.80 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121743 09/12/2016 5093-00001/PCTA 024-000-42500 09/12/2016 178.17 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 09/01/2016 1,597.72 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 11,383.95 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 09/12/2016 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 09/12/2016 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 09/12/2016 33.34 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 35055/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 09/12/2016 351.16 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 423.00 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 121713 09/09/2016 9-6-16/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 09/09/2016 942.50 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 8.36 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 24.04 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 34.93 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 180751O/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 24.90 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 7.80 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 121736 09/12/2016 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 09/12/2016 44.10 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 1,086.63 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

TYLER COUNTY CHAMBER 0 121630 08/26/2016 2016 ECONOMIC DEV.FUND/ 028-000-42188 08/26/2016 __ 5,000.00 

Fund 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 5,000.00 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 031-21300 09/01/2016 44.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 031-21300 09/01/2016 10A4 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 08/31/2016 307.26 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 09/01/2016 64.87 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 427.21 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-40120 08/22/2016 44.67 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 037-21300 09/01/2016 334.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 037-21300 09/01/2016 302.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 037-21300 09/01/2016 78.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 08/31/2016 2,000.37 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121687 09/02/2016 2157/COLL. CTR. 037-000-42425 09/02/2016 29.76 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPP 121726 09/12/2016 235/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 09/12/2016 34.19 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 5082/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 09/12/2016 85.99 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 09/01/2016 477.14 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 3,386.46 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 044-21300 09/01/2016 375.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 044-21300 09/01/2016 320.41 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 044-21300 09/01/2016 87.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 08/31/2016 2,120.05 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 09/01/2016 541.01 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 3,445.09 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 121712 09/09/2016 AUGUST 2016/COAUD 052-000-42600 09/09/2016 315.06 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 315.06 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 053-000-42510 08/26/2016 6.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 053-21300 09/01/2016 980.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 053-21300 09/01/2016 656.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 053-21300 09/01/2016 229.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 08/31/2016 6,167.48 

GLAWSON, JAMIE 121666 08/31/2016 MILEAGE/JAIL VISIT IN JASPE 053-000-42664 08/31/2016 25.71 

QUILL CORPORATION 121678 08/31/2016 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/31/2016 117.96 

QUILL CORPORATION 121678 08/31/2016 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/31/2016 27.27 

GLAWSON, JAMIE 121701 09/09/2016 MILEAGE/JAIL VISIT IN JASPE 053-000-42664 09/09/2016 25.71 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 09/01/2016 __ ..!2.~8.32 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 9,475.53 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 JUVENILE PROBATION 054-455-40120 08/22/2016 119.63 

ALLEN, TERRY 121596 08/26/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/STRENGTH YTH 054-451-42659 08/26/2016 217.65 

SVRC-TAMMY HOLLAND 121623 08/26/2016 REGIS'/ ALLEN,TERRY 054-451-42659 08/26/2016 50.00 

SVRC-TAMMY HOLLAND 121622 08/26/2016 REGIS'/SHEFFIELD,TONYA 054-451-42659 08/26/2016 300.00 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 054-451-42500 08/26/2016 4.69 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 121601 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/MASTERCARD BIL 054-456-42105 08/26/2016 68.00 

ALLEN, TERRY 121643 08/31/2016 REIMB'/FURNITURE FOR OFF 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 259.98 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 121644 08/31/2016 REIMB./OFFICE SUPPLIES 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 1,487.27 

PREVENTION AND TREATME 121647 08/31/2016 INV. #10362/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 460.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 121649 08/31/2016 105836/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 87.49 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 121648 08/31/2016 REIMB./OFFICE SUPPLIES 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 90.80 

OFFICE DEPOT 121645 08/31/2016 62262633/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 1,655.99 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 121648 08/31/2016 AUG. 2016 MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-438-42666 08/31/2016 84.78 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 121650 08/31/2016 0824/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 1,354.23 

OFFICE DEPOT 121646 08/31/2016 62262633/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/31/2016 69.53 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 121641 09/01/2016 Deferred Comp 054-21300 09/01/2016 70.30 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 054-21300 09/01/2016 729.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 054-21300 09/01/2016 680.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 054-21300 09/01/2016 170.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 08/31/2016 4,208.72 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 121662 09/02/2016 INV. #0000089/SUMMER YT 054-456-42105 09/02/2016 120.00 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 121663 09/02/2016 INV. #0000091/JUPRO 054-451-42348 09/02/2016 700.00 

ALLEN, TERRY 121654 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/TX. COMM. SRV 054-451-42659 09/02/2016 589.05 

TEXAS COMMUNITY SERVICE 121684 09/02/2016 REGIS./ALLEN, TERRY 054-451-42659 09/02/2016 125.00 

HARRIS, KATHY 121668 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/TAC REGION PO 054-451-42659 09/02/2016 169.75 

ALLEN, TERRY 121655 09/02/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/TAC REGION PO 054-451-42659 09/02/2016 169.75 

FREESE, ANTHONY 121699 09/09/2016 RESTITUTIO N/ J U PRO 054-457-42907 09/09/2016 550.00 

ANGELINA COUNTY, TEXAS 121695 09/09/2016 INV.#16-08-9906276&16-08- 054-457-42908 09/09/2016 1,200.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 09/01/2016 1,014.87 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 16,807.50 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121739 09/12/2016 2033-00002/JP.4 073-000-42101 09/12/2016 25.09 

VERIZON WIRELESS 121746 09/12/2016 1963-00001/AUD, JUPRO JP 073-000-42101 09/12/2016 80.04 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 105.13 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

METLIFE INSURANCE 121590 08/22/2016 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-40120 08/22/2016 41.63 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 121606 08/26/2016 JULY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 076-000-42500 08/26/2016 0.35 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 076-21300 09/01/2016 291.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 076-21300 09/01/2016 220.19 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 076-21300 09/01/2016 68.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 08/31/2016 2,943.59 

JOBE, KEN 121671 09/02/2016 REIMB'/UNIFORM & BOOTS 076-000-42150 09/02/2016 255.00 

DIRECTV 121727 09/12/2016 035535115/EOC & DPS 076-000-42416 09/12/2016 116.98 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 121720 09/12/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 076-000-42500 09/12/2016 246.57 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 09/01/2016 415.46 -----
Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 4,599.59 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 121641 09/01/2016 Deferred Comp 088-21300 09/01/2016 4.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 FICA 088-21300 09/01/2016 32.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Federal Withholding 088-21300 09/01/2016 31.19 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121637 09/01/2016 Medicare 088-21300 09/01/2016 7.60 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 121640 08/31/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 08/31/2016 265.20 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1567 09/01/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 09/01/2016 46.56 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 387.79 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 121725 09/12/2016 07087601/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 09/12/2016 69.68 

ENTERGY 121729 09/12/2016 451093/SHELTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 09/12/2016 593.67 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name 

ENTERGY 

Payment Number 

121729 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFT0001571 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFT0001572 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 121708 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 121708 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

HARRIS, KATHY 121608 

HARRIS, KATHY 121667 

r ii' if ,II) J i) ,,' Il}" Jl J ! '1"'1 

Post Date 

09/12/2016 

08/31/2016 

09/06/2016 

09/09/2016 

09/09/2016 

08/26/2016 

09/02/2016 

Description (Item) Account Number 

451094/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR PPE 8.30 093-11000 

PAYROLL TAXES PPE 8.30.16/ 093-11000 

SB-325 CH.22/COCLK 095-32516 

SB-325 CH.22/DSCLK 095-32519 

REIMB./FOOD FOR PARENTI 097-000-42655 

REIMB./FOOD FOR MENTAL 097-000-42655 

Payable Dates: 08/22/2016 - 09/12/2016 

Project Account Key Post Date 

09/12/2016 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

08/31/2016 

09/06/2016 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

09/09/2016 

09/09/2016 

Total: 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

08/26/2016 

09/02/2016 

Fund 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

1,019.51 

1,682.86 

46,126.07 

100.73 

46,226.80 

25.00 

80.00 

105.00 

41.11 

59.69 

100.80 

370,658.96 

II' 'I d 



Check Register 

Fund Summary 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 
